

SC 58/2016

Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon

North 24 Pgns

Order no. 44 dated 17/11/2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge takes no steps.

No E/R of W/A received.

No N.E.R. received either.

Fix 18/1/2024 for E/R of W/A.

O.C. Petrapole P.S. is directed to ensure that W/A issued is positively executed by date fixed i/d to furnish a detailed explanation as to steps taken to execute the W/A and why the same cannot be executed.

It is reiterated that a report in proforma will not suffice.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Petrapole P.S. for his information and necessary action at once.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns