

SC 58 of 2016

Present: Present :Sri Sri Durga Sankar Rana,
(WB00950)

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st
Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

Order No.58dated 16-
03-2026

Today is fixed for order.

It appears from the case record an intimation is received dated 19-09-2025 where from it show that accused person Mohan Biswas is absconding since long and SI Sujit Das prays for passing necessary order regarding the Non execution report of said accused person.

Issue WPA against accused person Mohan Biswas.

Fix 29-6-2026 ER of WPA against accused person Mohan Biswas

Dictated and corrected by me:

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Track Court, 1st
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns
24 Pgns

A.D.J. , Fast
Court
Bongaon, North